



BID TABULATION
 Contract No. 3 - East-West Interconnect Project
 Grayson County Water District
 Grayson County, Kentucky
 KEG Project No. 18021
 BID OPENING: 4/1/2020

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Scott's Construction Columbia, KY		Basham Const. & Rental Co. Fairdale, KY		Cleary Construction Tompkinsville, KY		Jeff Roberts Const. Shepherdsville, KY		AVERAGE BID AMOUNTS	
				\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount
1	12" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	6,400	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 243,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 354,560.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 294,400.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 315,840.00
2	6" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	6,200	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 272,800.00	\$ 35.88	\$ 222,425.00
3	4" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	1,300	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 46,930.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 40,722.50
4	Directional Bore w/14" HDPE Casing Pipe	60	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 254.75	\$ 15,285.00
5	Directional Bore w/6" HDPE Casing Pipe (Lake Crossing)	1,650	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 295,350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 544,500.00	\$ 214.75	\$ 354,337.50
6	Highway Bore w/20" Steel Casing Pipe	160	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 55,360.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 307.75	\$ 49,240.00
7	Highway Bore w/12" Steel Casing Pipe	300	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 84,000.00
8	Highway Bore w/8" Steel Casing Pipe	40	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 6,180.00
9	Open cut w/20" Steel Casing Pipe	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 137.06	\$ 2,741.25
10	Open Cut w/8" Steel Casing Pipe	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00
11	12" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 9,501.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,091.75	\$ 9,275.25
12	8" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00
13	6" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 4,434.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,419.50	\$ 4,258.50
14	4" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 1,139.00
15	4" Wet Tap Connection to Exist. W.M.	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 10,768.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 12,392.00
16	4" Connection to Exist. W.M. - Blue Ridge Rd.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,079.25	\$ 1,079.25
17	6" Connection to Exist. W.M. - KY 259 South	1	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,959.75	\$ 2,959.75
18	8" Connection to Exist. W.M. - Detention Ctr. Entrance	1	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,866.75	\$ 2,866.75
19	12" Connection to Exist. W.M. - Detention Ctr. Entrance	1	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,173.50	\$ 3,173.50
20	12" Connection to Exist. W.M. - Board Of Education	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,022.25	\$ 3,022.25
21	12" Connection to Exist. W.M. - Detention Ctr. Tank	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,094.50	\$ 3,094.50
22	8" Wet Tap Connection to Exist. W.M. - At RR Crossing	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,848.50	\$ 4,848.50
23	Flushing Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 5,066.00	\$ 20,264.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,347.75	\$ 21,391.00
24	Blowoff Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,558.25	\$ 3,558.25
25	Cut & Plug Exist. W.M.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,639.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,034.75	\$ 4,069.50
26	Plug for Future 12" W.M.	1	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,666.75	\$ 1,666.75
27	Plug for Future 4" W.M.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 746.00
28	Safe Load 16" Abandon Steel Casing	130	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 4,270.50
29	KY 259 South Pressure Reducing Building	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 186,808.00	\$ 186,808.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 114,952.00	\$ 114,952.00
30	Duff Road Master Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 81,267.00	\$ 81,267.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 61,066.75	\$ 61,066.75
31	Customer Service Reconnection	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 8,870.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,218.50	\$ 6,092.50
32	Additional Service Tubing	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 2,535.00
33	Cash Allowance - SCADA System	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
TOTAL CALCULATED BID AMOUNT (Not Including Alternate Items)					\$ 996,050.00		\$ 1,037,360.00		\$ 1,411,000.00		\$ 1,550,710.00		\$ 1,685,805.00		\$ 1,421,218.75

I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.
 The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received at 11:00 a.m. local time, Wednesday, April 1, 2020 at the Grayson County Water District Office, Letchfield, Kentucky.

KENTUCKY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC
 By: *James C. Thompson*
 James C. Thompson, PE